OIPE		
6/3/02 (JUN 0 3 2002 2)	Attorney Docket No. 088495-000000US	
Form 310-1595	-2002 U.S. Department of Commerce	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 73ADEM	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P₂ 10212	21066 V V V J original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Hauzer Industries BV	Name: Hauzer Techno Coating Europe BV	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No.	Internal Address: P. O. Box 3057	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: NL-5902 RB	
	City: Venlo State: Netherlands ZIP:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	- The state of the	
Other:	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: February 23, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s): 6,033,734 and 6,033,768	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved 2	
	7. 7.4-16 (27.050.2.44)	
Name: Joseph R. Snyder TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80.00	
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834	☐ Enclosed	
(415) 576-0200	⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the		
document.		
Sanha	May 22, 2002	
Joseph R. Snyder Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Atty, Reg. No. 39,381		
Total number of pages including cover sheat, attashed cover to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:		

6033734 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

80.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012967 FRAME: 0822

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Hauzer Industries BV, of Venlo, Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patents 6,033,734 and 6,033,768 (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Hauzer Techno Coating Europe BV, of P.O. Box 3057, NL-5902 RB Venlo, Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Assignor desires to assign said Patents to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Patents and any reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement of said Patents and to collect damages therefor, for the entire term of said Patents and any reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignment and transfer not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below:

Hauzer Industries BV

Date: 23, 2, 2002	23. 2. 2002	M (
	By: M.VECTROP Title: DIRECTOR	
		Title: Dillocion

3F 12Z9088 v1

PATENT REEL: 012967 FRAME: 0823

Attorney Docket No. 088495-000000US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20 Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	m Cover Sheet U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab cottings S TRADEMAN	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Hauzer Industries BV	Name: <u>Hauzer Techno Coating Europe BV</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No.	Internal Address: P. O. Box 3057	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: NL-5902 RB	
	City: <u>Venlo</u> State: <u>Netherlands</u> ZIP:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other:	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: February 23, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s): 6,033,734 and 6,033,768	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved 2	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Joseph R. Snyder	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80.00	
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	☐ Enclosed	
Two Embarcadero Center, 8" Floor		
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT HE	E THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any		
document.		
	N=::22, 2002	
Joseph B. Smyder	May 22, 2002 Date	
Joseph R. Snyder Name of Person Signing	Signature	
Atty. Reg. No. 39,381 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/03/2002 REEL: 012967 FRAME: 0824